
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1848
ANSWERED ON:26.07.2002
TOWNSHIPS IN NORTH EASTERN REGION
GADDAM GANGA REDDY

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether four townships in the North-Eastern Region are proposed for creating congenial atmosphere to attract foreign investment;

(b) if so, the names of such townships; and

(c) the amount sanctioned and released by the Union Government for the development of these townships ?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (DR. RAMAN SINGH)

(a) No, Sir. A New Industrial Policy and other concessions has been notified on 24th December, 1997 for development of industry in the NE Region.

(b)&(c) Does not arise.
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